
 

 
 

Padbus: Miniature bus operation in 1:76 scale  

OXFORD – CARTERTON  

                    

Summary of services via Witney, Minster Lovell & Shilton Park  

ervice Number: X9 X9 X9 X9 X9 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 
Carterton Stanmore Crescent 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 ▼ 09:00 ● ♣ ▼ 11:00 ● ♣ ▼ 13:00 ● 
Carterton Cross Roads 06:14 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 
Broadshires Health Centre 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 
Shilton Park Teasel Way 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 
Minster Lovell White Hart 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 
Witney Market Place 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 
Eynsham Evenlode (A40) 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 
Woodstock Road South Parade 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 
Oxford Bus Station 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 

Service Number: X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 
Oxford Bus Station  07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 
Woodstock Road South Parade  07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 
Eynsham Evenlode (A40)  07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 
Witney Market Place 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 
Minster Lovell White Hart 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 
Shilton Park Teasel Way 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 
Broadshires Health Centre 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 
Carterton Stanmore Crescent    09:00    11:00    13:00    
Carterton Cross Roads 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:09 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:09 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:09 13:32 14:02 14:32 
 ♦ ♥ ■  ♦ ♥ ■  ♦ ♥ ■  ♦ ♥ ■ 
                

Service Number: X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X9 X2 X9 X4 X9 X2    
Oxford Bus Station 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45    
Woodstock Road South Parade 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53    
Eynsham Evenlode (A40) 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05    
Witney Market Place 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15    
Minster Lovell White Hart 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52     
Shilton Park Teasel Way 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56     
Broadshires Health Centre 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59     
Carterton Stanmore Crescent 15:00    17:00  18:00  19:00 18:32 20:00     
Carterton Cross Roads 15:09 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:09 17:32 18:09 18:32 19:09 19:22 20:09     
  ♦ ♥ ■  ♦  ■  ♦*      
■ = Bus continues to Cheltenham. See service X2 timetable for full details 
♦ = Bus continues to Bath, ♦*= Bus continues to Burford.  See service X4 timetable for full details 
♥ = Bus continues to Swindon. See service X6 timetable for full details 

4/6/2017 Remember - Padbus is a fictional operation, so this route does not actually operate at all 

CARTERTON - OXFORD  

Summary of Services via Shilton Park, Minster Lovell & Witney  

Service Number: X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X6 X2 X9 X4 X9    
Carterton Stanmore Crescent ♣ ▼ 15:00 ● ♣ ▼ 17:00 ● ♣ ▼ 19:00 ● 20:00    
Carterton Cross Roads 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14    
Broadshires Health Centre 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17    
Shilton Park Teasel Way 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18    
Minster Lovell White Hart 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:24    
Witney Market Place 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36    
Eynsham Evenlode (A40) 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16       
Woodstock Road South Parade 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27       
Oxford Bus Station 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35       
▼ = Through bus from Cheltenham. See service X2 timetable for full details. 
● = Through bus from Bath. See service X4 timetable for full details. 
♣ = Through bus from Swindon. See service X6 timetable for full details. 

4/6/2017    Remember - Padbus is a fictional operation, so this route does not actually operate at all 


